



REPLACEMENT PARTS

MODEL NO.
82305

CAPACITY
300 LBS.

DESCRIPTION
TIRE LIFTER



INDEX NO.	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.	REQ'D NO.	INDEX NO.	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.	REQ'D NO.
1	Base Assembly	430351	1	21	Free Moving Caster Assembly	282245	2
2	Ram Head Assembly	430355	1	22	Locking Caster Assembly	282260	2
3	Air/Hydraulic Foot Pump	45100336	1	23	Lift Cable	430364	1
4	Fork Assembly	430352	1	24	Nut, 1/4-20 Nylon Insert	1053	6
5	2.75 Pulley	430353	3	25	Lockwasher, 1/2"	430365	4
6	1.55 Pulley	430354	2	26	Nut, 1/2-13	1013	4
7	Air/Hydraulic Cylinder	430350	1	27	Non Cylinder Side Guard	P961009	1
8	Ram Pulley Bracket	430356	1	28	Cylinder Side Guard	P961010	1
9	Return Spring	430357	1	29	Hose Assembly	430366	1
10	Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2"	R852812	2	30	Handle Assembly	430367	1
12	Return Cable	430358	1	31	Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1"	3141	2
13	Bolt, Shoulder 1/4-20 x 1-1/4"	430359	2	32	Lockwasher, 3/8"	2007	2
14	Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1"	501139	2	33	Washer, Flat, 5/16"	430368	2
15	Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4"	501159	1	34	Sheet Metal Screw 5/32"	430369	10
16	Nut, 3/8-16 Nylon Insert	430360	3	35	Slotted Roll Pin 1/4 x 2"	430370	4
17	Bolt, Shoulder, 3/8-16 x 3-1/2"	430361	2	36	Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1-3/4"	430371	1
18	Washer, 1/2" Flat	430362	2	37	Rear Roller Tube	430372	1
19	1/2-13 x 1 Bolt	11058	1	38	Bolt, 1/2-13 x 6 1/2"	501105	1
20	Nut, 1/2-13 Nylon Insert	430363	1	39	Main Roller Tube	430373	2

REPLACEMENT
PARTS

MODEL NO.
82305

CAPACITY
300 LBS.

DESCRIPTION
TIRE LIFTER

